Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a Resolution to:)
Authorize and Direct the Auditor – Controller to amend)
the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Adopted Budget to increase)
appropriations and estimated revenues by \$192,635 for)
the Health Department (Emergency Medical Services))
(001-4000-HEA006-8109) financed by recognition of)
unanticipated revenues from American Medical)
Response (AMR) (4/5ths vote required).)

WHEREAS, the Department of Health is seeking to amend the Fiscal Year 2018-19 EMS Operating's adopted budget 001-4000-HEA006-8109 to increase appropriations by \$192,635; and

WHEREAS, for Fiscal Year 2018-19, the budgeted appropriations to provide EMS services were \$154,897 given that all EMS expenditures are covered by the CSA-74 (Fund 092) and Maddy (Fund 016) funds; and

WHEREAS, in Fiscal Year 2018-19, the EMS Agency will receive approximately \$192,635 in unanticipated revenue from penalties assessed to the ambulance provider and a reimbursement for an expenditure representing AMR's share of the cost related to the expansion of the current interoperability capabilities of the County's radio system.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

Authorize and Direct the Auditor – Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018-19 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations and estimated revenues by \$192,635 for the Health Department (Emergency Medical Services) (001-4000-HEA006-8109) financed by recognition of unanticipated revenues from American Medical Response (AMR) (4/5ths vote required).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____day of _____, 2019, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book____ for the meeting on

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Dated:

, Deputy

Ву _____